


**CLEAN SUSTAINABLE ENERGY PRIVATE LIMITED**

CIN : U40300MH2013PTC248435

 Regd Off: 406, Hubtown Solaris, N. S. Phadke Marg, Andheri (E), Mumbai - 400069, T : +91-22-6140 8000  
 Email: cleansustainable@avaada.com ; Website: www.avaadaenergy.com/csepl/

**Extract of Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter ended June 30, 2022**  
 [Regulation 52(8), read with regulation 52(4) of the Listing Regulations]

(INR in Millions)

Sr.	Particulars	Current Quarter ended June 30, 2022	Previous year ended March 31, 2022
		(Unaudited)	(Audited)
1.	Total Income from Operations	171.86	639.31
2.	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/ or Extraordinary items#)	59.87	3.19
3.	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/ or Extraordinary items#)	59.87	3.19
4.	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/ or Extraordinary items#)	42.92	(10.87)
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/ (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	42.93	(10.87)
6.	Paid up Equity Share Capital	281.50	281.50
7.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	210.64	179.74
8.	Securities Premium Account	-	-
9.	Net worth	1210.74	1179.84
10.	Paid up Debt Capital/ Outstanding Debt	3252.42	3280.87
11.	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	-	-
12.	Debt Equity Ratio	2.98	3.07
13.	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -		
	1. Basic:	0.43	(0.11)
	2. Diluted:	0.43	(0.11)
14.	Capital Redemption Reserve	-	-
15.	Debenture Redemption Reserve	153.58	110.65
16.	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	1.66	1.70
17.	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	3.12	0.92

# - Exceptional and/ or Extraordinary items adjusted in the Statement of Profit and Loss in accordance with Ind AS Rules/ AS Rules, whichever is applicable.

**Notes :**

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly financial results filed with the Stock Exchange under regulation 52 of the Listing Regulations. The full format of the quarterly financial results is available on the websites of the Stock Exchange viz. [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) and on the Company's website: <https://avaadaenergy.com/csepl/>
- For the other line items referred in regulation 52(4) of the Listing Regulations, pertinent disclosures have been made to the BSE Limited and can be accessed on [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com)
- In accordance with SEBI circular no. SEBI/HO/DDHS/CIR/2021/0000000637 dated October 5, 2021 and circular no SEBI/HO/DDHS\_Div1/P/CIR/2022/0000000103 dated July 29, 2022, the Company has availed an exemption w.r.t presentation of corresponding quarterly financial results for the quarter ended June 30, 2021.

 For Clean Sustainable Energy Private Limited  
 Sd/-

 Mr. Jay Shankar Shukla  
 Director  
 DIN: 03121099

 Place : Mumbai  
 Date : August 12, 2022

**HINDUJA GLOBAL SOLUTIONS LIMITED**

CIN: L92199MH1995PLC084610

 Regd. Office: Hinduja House, 171, Dr. Annie Besant Road, Worli, Mumbai-400018  
 Tel.: +91 22-2496 0707 | E-mail Id: investor.relations@teamhgs.com | Website: www.teamhgs.com

**EXTRACT OF CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS  
FOR THE QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30, 2022**

Sr. No.	Particulars  (Refer Notes Below)	3 months ended 30.06.2022	Preceding 3 months Ended 31.03.2022	Corresponding 3 months ended 30.06.2021	Year to date figures for Current year ended 31.03.2022
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
		(i)	(ii)	(iii)	(iv)
1	Total income from operations (both continuing and discontinued operations)	104,453.90	761,962.89	157,785.21	1,262,396.15
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional items)	11,823.73	660,538.89	16,417.63	715,493.37
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional items)	7,326.55	5,68,627.71	11,701.91	610,355.21
4	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	17,715.88	581,279.00	11,574.33	617,636.78
5	Equity Share Capital	4,179.51	4,179.51	2,088.09	4,179.51
6	Reserves excluding Revaluation Reserve as per Balance Sheet	-	-	-	776,662.45
7	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (both continuing and discontinued operations)				
	Basic EPS (for the period - not annualised)	17.53	1,360.86	28.01	1,460.74
	Diluted EPS (for the period - not annualised)	17.53	1,359.45	27.99	1,459.21

**Notes:**

- The Board of Directors at their meeting held on August 12, 2022 has recommended an interim dividend of Rs.5 per share (on an equity share of par value of Rs. 10/- each) for the financial year 2022-23.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter ended June 30, 2022 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Financial Results for the Quarter ended June 30, 2022 are available on the Stock Exchange websites; [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com) and [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) and Company's website [www.teamhgs.com](http://www.teamhgs.com).

For Hinduja Global Solutions Limited

 Partha DeSarkar  
 Executive Director  
 DIN: 00761144

 Place : Bangalore  
 Date : August 12, 2022



**Fermenta Biotech Limited**

[FORMERLY KNOWN AS DIL LIMITED]

(CIN:L99999MH1951PLC008485)

Regd. Office: A-1501, Thane One, DIL Complex, Ghodbunder Road, Majiwada, Thane (West) 400 610, Maharashtra, India.

**EXTRACT OF CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS  
FOR THE QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30, 2022**

(₹ in Lakhs except per share data)

Particulars	Quarter Ended 30.06.2022 (Unaudited)	Quarter Ended 31.03.2022 (Unaudited)	Quarter Ended 30.06.2021 (Unaudited)	Year Ended 31.03.2022 (Audited)
Total income from operations (net)	9,573.38	9,903.90	11,146.54	40,665.16
Profit / (Loss) before tax	(236.53)	972.25	1,751.10	2,694.31
Net Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities after tax	(230.92)	767.91	1,131.24	1,544.71
Equity Share Capital	1,442.37	1,442.37	1,442.37	1,442.37
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Balance Sheet of previous year)	35,771.10	34,616.65	34,616.65	34,616.65
	(As on 31 / 03 / 2022)	(As on 31 / 03 / 2021)	(As on 31 / 03 / 2021)	(As on 31 / 03 / 2021)
Earnings per share (EPS) (before Extraordinary items) (of Rs.5/- each)				
-Basic (Rs.)	(0.80)	2.66	3.92	5.35
-Diluted (Rs.)	(0.80)	2.66	3.92	5.33
Earnings per share (EPS) (after Extraordinary items) (of Rs.5/- each)				
-Basic (Rs.)	(0.80)	2.66	3.92	5.35
-Diluted (Rs.)	(0.80)	2.66	3.92	5.33

The Board of Directors in its meeting held on January 31, 2022, approved the Composite Scheme of Amalgamation and Arrangement amongst DVK Investments Private Limited (Holding Company) and Aegean Properties Limited (Wholly owned subsidiary) with the Company in suppression of its earlier resolution passed on October 11, 2021. The Company has submitted its applications to NCLT Mumbai.

**STANDALONE FINANCIAL SUMMARY**

(₹ In Lakhs)

Particulars	Quarter Ended 30.06.2022 (Unaudited)	Quarter Ended 31.03.2022 (Unaudited)	Quarter Ended 30.06.2021 (Unaudited)	Year Ended 31.03.2022 (Audited)
Total income from operations (net)	8,835.29	9,763.07	10,995.51	39,548.68
Profit before tax	120.73	1,101.22	1,900.29	4,256.24
Net Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities after tax	105.40	906.71	1,278.58	3,023.73

**Note :**

 The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarter and year ended Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarter ended Unaudited Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange website, [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com), and on the Company's website [www.fermentabiotech.com](http://www.fermentabiotech.com)

 On behalf of the Board of Directors  
 Sd/-

 Prashant Nagre  
 Managing Director  
 DIN No : 09165447

 Place : Thane  
 Date : 12th August, 2022

FBL / 58 / PREM ASSOCIATES

**M/S. T.S.RAJAM RUBBERS PRIVATE LIMITED**

CIN: U25205TN2018PTC121761

No.10 Jawahar Road Chokkikulam, Madurai 625002.

**Extract of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter ended 30th June, 2022**  
 [Regulation 52(8), read with Regulation 52(4) of SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015]

(in Rs.)

S. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended 30/06/2022 Unaudited	Corresponding Quarter for the previous year ended 30/06/2021 Unaudited	Previous year ended 31/03/2022 Audited
1	Total Income from Operation	-	-	1,25,000
2	"Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)"	(2948,50,417)	(11,100)	(6765,36,066)
3	"Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)"	(2948,50,417)	(11,100)	(6765,36,066)
4	"Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)"	(2947,63,615)	(11,100)	(6740,01,418)
5	"Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]"	(2947,63,615)	(11,100)	4749,92,135
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital	78,00,000	3,00,000	78,00,000
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	1801,22,983	(1,16,638)	4748,86,598
8	Securities Premium Account	-	-	-
9	Net worth	1879,22,983	1,83,362	4826,86,598
10	Paid up Debt Capital / Outstanding Debt	89790,25,513	-	86844,74,718
11	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	-	-	-
12	Debt Equity Ratio	47.78	0.00	17.99
13	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10 /- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -			
	1. Basic:	(377.90)	(0.37)	(3,260.58)
	2. Diluted:	(377.90)	(0.37)	(3,260.58)
14	Capital Redemption Reserve	-	-	-
15	Debenture Redemption Reserve	-	-	-
16	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	(0.001)	-	(0.02)
17	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	(0.001)	-	(0.02)

\* Before considering Other Comprehensive income

**Notes:**

- The financial results have been prepared in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standards ("IND AS") prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013, read with relevant rules issued thereunder and also read with Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 as modified and other accounting principles generally accepted in India. The above results have been approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on August 12, 2022. The full format of the quarterly financial results are available on the websites of the Bombay Stock Exchange and the listed entity.
- The Company has 8,000 secured, listed, redeemable Non- Convertible Debentures and the amount outstanding as on March 31, 2022 is Rs. 800 Crore.
- For Listed Companies (other than Non-Banking Finance Company issuing debentures on private placement basis, as per Rule 18 of Companies (Share Capital and Debentures) Rules, 2014, Creation of Debenture Redemption Reserve is not applicable and accordingly no reserve has been created for this purpose.
- The previous period / year figures have been regrouped wherever necessary to make them comparable with those of current period / year.

 For and on behalf of Board of Directors of  
**M/S. T.S.RAJAM RUBBERS PRIVATE LIMITED**

 Place : Chennai  
 Date : 12/08/2022

 S Murali  
 Director